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Invoice Expense Allocation Report

07/01/2019 Finance Committe 02

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount Class

ADAM BROWN

ADAM BROWN
5/31/2019

FARM COMMISSION

SOFA

Invoice Paid

001-100-7208-000 FARM COMMISSION
$50.00 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$50.00 Totals for ADAM BROWN:

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, I
6/20/2019

1KV4-RTGJ-JVP3

AUDITOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

001-160-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-AUDITOR
$400.35 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$400.35 Totals for AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC:

CALL ONE

CALL ONE
6/15/2019

1211642-1131303

FINANCE

Invoice Paid

001-040-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-TREASURE
$159.97 

Unrestricted Net Assets

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE
$81.54 

Unrestricted Net Assets

001-160-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-AUDITOR
$111.59 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$353.10 Totals for CALL ONE:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES
5/31/2019

1237704

AUDITOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-160-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-AUDIT
$78.22 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$78.22 Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES:

EDWARD H LEONARD JR

EDWARD H LEONARD JR
5/31/2019

FARM COMMISSION

SOFA

Invoice Paid

001-100-7208-000 FARM COMMISSION
$50.00 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$50.00 Totals for EDWARD H LEONARD JR:

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND
6/3/2019

FY18 RECLASS

TREASURER AUTO

Invoice Paid

066-000-1100-001 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN A
$2,322.98 

Unrestricted Net Assets

$2,322.98 Totals for GENERAL CORPORATE FUND:

HERALD & REVIEW, INC.

HERALD & REVIEW, INC.
6/2/2019

111-60000722

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3980

001-100-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING
$16.06 

Unrestricted Net Assets
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6/3/2019

111-00040301

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3980

001-100-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING $250.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$266.06 
Totals for HERALD & REVIEW, INC.:

HIGHWAY/GAS

HIGHWAY/GAS 6/3/2019

19-23

SOFA

Invoice Paid

001-100-7123-000 CAR EXPENSE $57.16 Unrestricted Net Assets

$57.16 
Totals for HIGHWAY/GAS:

MAY, COCAGNE & KING,P.C.

MAY, COCAGNE & KING,P.C. 5/23/2019

36297

JUDGMENT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4029

012-000-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ALL F $33.75 Unrestricted Net Assets

6/5/2019

36397

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4029

001-020-7170-000 AUDIT $13,432.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$13,465.75 
Totals for MAY, COCAGNE & KING,P.C.:

QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICES

QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICE 5/30/2019

109222

TREASURER

Invoice Paid

001-040-7150-000 POSTAGE-TREASURER $20,031.26 Unrestricted Net Assets

$20,031.26 
Totals for QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICES:

RONI BEASLEY

RONI BEASLEY 5/30/2019

REIMB MILEAGE

AUDITOR

Invoice Paid

001-160-7120-000 TRAVEL-AUDITOR $5.80 Unrestricted Net Assets

$5.80 
Totals for RONI BEASLEY:

STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA

STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA 5/31/2019

516-05

AUDITOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-160-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-AUDITOR $24.06 Unrestricted Net Assets

$24.06 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA:

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS 6/14/2019

178289

TREASURER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-040-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TREASURER $22.49 Unrestricted Net Assets
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$22.49 
Totals for STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS:

THOMAS M FIESLER

THOMAS M FIESLER 5/31/2019

FARM COMMISSION

SOFA

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-7737

001-100-7208-000 FARM COMMISSION $50.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$50.00 
Totals for THOMAS M FIESLER:

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100 6/4/2019

980314966-00001

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $1.80 Unrestricted Net Assets

$1.80 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100:

WIND ENERGY FUND

WIND ENERGY FUND 6/3/2019

TEMP LOAN

TREASURER AUTO

Invoice Paid

066-000-1100-019 DUE TO/FROM WIND ENERGY $15,000.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$15,000.00 
Totals for WIND ENERGY FUND:
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Account Summary

001-020-7170-000 AUDIT $13,432.00 

001-040-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-TREASURER $159.97 

001-040-7150-000 POSTAGE-TREASURER $20,031.26 

001-040-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TREASURER $22.49 

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $83.34 

001-100-7123-000 CAR EXPENSE $57.16 

001-100-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING $266.06 

001-100-7208-000 FARM COMMISSION $150.00 

001-160-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-AUDITOR $111.59 

001-160-7120-000 TRAVEL-AUDITOR $5.80 

001-160-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-AUDITOR $78.22 

001-160-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-AUDITOR $424.41 

012-000-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $33.75 

066-000-1100-001 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $2,322.98 

066-000-1100-019 DUE TO/FROM WIND ENERGY $15,000.00 

$52,179.03 GRAND TOTAL:
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AAA TROPHIES

AAA TROPHIES
5/6/2019

228450

CIRCUIT CLERK OP

Invoice Paid

053-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A
$64.00 

$64.00 Totals for AAA TROPHIES:

ABC COUNSELING & FAMILY SERVICES

ABC COUNSELING & FAMILY SERVI
5/13/2019

20190513-2607

CHILD 1ST

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9582

092-404-7200-000 ABC COUNSELING-CFC - IL VOCA GR
$105.00 

$105.00 Totals for ABC COUNSELING & FAMILY SERVICES:

ADAM S MAJOR

ADAM S MAJOR
5/6/2019

4/28-5/2 TRAINIG REI

SHERIFF TRAINING REIM A

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST
$307.37 

5/6/2019

4/28-5/2 TRAINIG REI

SHERIFF TRAINING REIM A

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST
$175.60 

$482.97 Totals for ADAM S MAJOR:

ADRIAN TAYLOR

ADRIAN TAYLOR
4/26/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST
$252.14 

$252.14 Totals for ADRIAN TAYLOR:

ALISON ELSEA

ALISON ELSEA
5/3/2019

REIMB POSTAGE

CHILD 1ST

Invoice Paid

092-404-7150-000 PRINTER & POSTAGE METER-CFC - I
$10.72 

$10.72 Totals for ALISON ELSEA:

AMANDA J. YOUMANS, INC

AMANDA J. YOUMANS, INC
4/28/2019

N-19-111

CORONER C EVANS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5610

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER
$875.00 

$875.00 Totals for AMANDA J. YOUMANS, INC:

AMEREN IP 59506-20332

AMEREN IP 59506-20332
4/29/2019

5950620332 4/29/19

EMA ACCT 5950620332 4

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4645

002-210-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-EMERGE
$40.49 



Page 2Macon County6/24/2019   9:46:00AM

Invoice Expense Allocation Report

06/27/2019 Justice Committe 03

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

$40.49 
Totals for AMEREN IP 59506-20332:

ANDREW WESSLER

ANDREW WESSLER 5/10/2019

04/2019 BILLING

PUBLIC DEFENDER 04/20

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7559

001-120-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-PUBLIC DEF $1,333.33 

$1,333.33 
Totals for ANDREW WESSLER:

AT&T-C1C 148557975

AT&T-C1C 148557975 5/3/2019

148557975

CHILD 1ST

Invoice Paid

092-402-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CHILD FIRST D $263.76 

$263.76 
Totals for AT&T-C1C 148557975:

AUSTIN SWANK

AUSTIN SWANK 5/17/2019

REFUND PROBATION F

PROBATION CRT SVC

Invoice Paid

084-000-4260-000 CIRCUIT CLERK FEES-ALL FUNDS GE $250.00 

$250.00 
Totals for AUSTIN SWANK:

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 5/3/2019

SI-1590236

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1227

001-060-8032-000 TASER-SHERIFF $888.00 

5/3/2019

SI-1590333

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1227

001-061-8032-000 TASER $400.00 

5/3/2019

SI-1590335

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1227

001-061-8032-000 TASER $3,128.00 

5/6/2019

SI-1590477

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1227

001-060-8032-000 TASER-SHERIFF $3,751.20 

$8,167.20 
Totals for AXON ENTERPRISE, INC:

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROU 4/30/2019

444517 4/30/19

EMA INV 444517 4/30/19

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6294

002-210-7111-000 RADIO MAINTENANCE-EMERGENCY $315.00 

$315.00 
Totals for BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC:

BECK'S ENGRAVING & RUBBER STAMPS
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BECK'S ENGRAVING & RUBBER STA 4/24/2019

001845

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6262

001-061-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF JAIL $15.80 

5/15/2019

001926

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6262

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $51.78 

$67.58 
Totals for BECK'S ENGRAVING & RUBBER STAMPS:

BEST ONE OF CENTRAL ILLINOIS

BEST ONE OF CENTRAL ILLINOIS 5/15/2019

364993

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1756

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $683.55 

$683.55 
Totals for BEST ONE OF CENTRAL ILLINOIS:

BLAKE WEST

BLAKE WEST 5/30/2019

UNCASHED A/P CHECKS

REISSUE UNCASHED A/P C

Invoice Paid

078-000-2000-000 ACCRUED ENCUMBRANCES-ALL FU $30.26 

$30.26 
Totals for BLAKE WEST:

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 5/6/2019 Payroll credit through <5/10/2

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($110.88)

5/6/2019 Payroll credit through <5/10/2

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($8.34)

($119.22)
Totals for BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD:

BRIAN COPE

BRIAN COPE 5/21/2019

TRAINING EXP

PROBATION

Invoice Paid

001-130-7120-000 TRAVEL-PROBATION $18.26 

$18.26 
Totals for BRIAN COPE:

CALL ONE

CALL ONE 5/15/2019

1214632-1140879

SHERIFF 1214632-114087 5

Invoice Paid

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $39.10 

5/15/2019

1211642-1131303

JUSTICE

Invoice Paid

001-050-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CIRCUIT CLER $560.47 

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $1,116.05 

001-070-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CORONER $74.53 
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001-090-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATT $750.13 

001-120-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-PUBLIC DEFE $95.65 

001-130-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-PROBATION $601.03 

001-140-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $392.79 

5/15/2019

1211642-1131303

JUSTICE

Invoice Paid

002-210-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY M $165.76 

$3,795.51 
Totals for CALL ONE:

CAM SYSTEMS

CAM SYSTEMS 4/30/2019

319737

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8441

093-550-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SHG AT R $240.00 

$240.00 
Totals for CAM SYSTEMS:

CARRIE RAY

CARRIE RAY 5/8/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROB GRANT 04/2019 BI

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-1317

095-600-7344-000 REDEPLOY PROJECT MGR $553.39 

$553.39 
Totals for CARRIE RAY:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES * 5/15/2019

1234505

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $498.00 

$498.00 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 4/25/2019

1230325 4/2019 BILL

SHERIFF INV 1230325 4/2

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-060-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $453.96 

4/25/2019

1230325 4/2019 BILL

SAO INV 1230325 4/25/19

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-090-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-STATE'S A $551.19 

4/25/2019

1230325 4/2019 BILL

PROBATION INV 1230325 4

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBAT $64.42 

4/25/2019

1230325 4/2019 BILL

CIR CLK INV 1230325 4/25

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $80.98 
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4/25/2019

1230325 4/2019 BILL

EMA INV 1230325 4/25/19

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

002-210-7160-000 PRINTING-EMERGENCY MGMT $91.86 

$1,242.41 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES:

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 4/29/2019

SCD6165

CO CLK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0110

001-031-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CO CLK ELECT $8,557.10 

$8,557.10 
Totals for CDW GOVERNMENT INC:

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRADE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRADE SERVIC 4/24/2019

11676

CORONER

Invoice Paid

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $525.00 

5/8/2019

11732

CORONER INV 11732 5/8

Invoice Paid

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $525.00 

001-070-7296-000 DRUG-RELATED AUTOPSIES-CORON $225.00 

$1,275.00 
Totals for CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRADE SERVICES LLC:

CITY OF DECATUR

CITY OF DECATUR 5/1/2019

1031805

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1308

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRAD $450.00 

5/6/2019

40628842

PROBATION INV 40628842 

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1308

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBAT $43.47 

$493.47 
Totals for CITY OF DECATUR:

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUCTS

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PROD 4/25/2019

A1974023

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6503

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $479.92 

5/2/2019

A1977101

CIR CLK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6503

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $279.98 

$759.90 
Totals for COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUCTS:

COMCAST

COMCAST 4/25/2019

8771404200009888

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3377

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRAD $196.85 
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$196.85 
Totals for COMCAST:

COMMUNITY INVESTMENT CORP OF DECATUR

COMMUNITY INVESTMENT CORP OF 5/17/2019

21758

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBAT $261.17 

$261.17 
Totals for COMMUNITY INVESTMENT CORP OF DECATUR:

CROSSING HEALTHCARE

CROSSING HEALTHCARE 5/2/2019

1040

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1830

001-061-7340-000 MEDICAL-SHERIFF JAIL $52,963.67 

$52,963.67 
Totals for CROSSING HEALTHCARE:

CULLIGAN OF DECATUR

CULLIGAN OF DECATUR 4/30/2019

201904165670

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0763

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $247.65 

$247.65 
Totals for CULLIGAN OF DECATUR:

DANA JO BYERS

DANA JO BYERS 5/20/2019

2018-JA-252

COURTS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-5577

001-140-7205-000 TRANSCRIPTS-CIRCUIT COURTS $320.00 

$320.00 
Totals for DANA JO BYERS:

DAVID W METCALFE

DAVID W METCALFE 5/8/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-0056

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $180.00 

$180.00 
Totals for DAVID W METCALFE:

DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC.

DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC. 4/24/2019

4/24/2019

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XX2420

001-050-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING-CIRCUIT CLER $134.50 

5/1/2019

2018 JA 115/116

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XX2420

001-050-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING-CIRCUIT CLER $62.00 

5/8/2019

2019 MR 000294

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XX2420

001-140-7141-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING INDIGENTS $38.00 
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$234.50 
Totals for DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC.:

DOVE, INC.

DOVE, INC. 4/15/2019

4/2019 BILLING

CHILD 1ST

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0903

092-402-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CHILD FIRST DCFS $1,300.00 

$1,300.00 
Totals for DOVE, INC.:

GATEWAY FOUNDATION

GATEWAY FOUNDATION 5/17/2019

4/2019 BILLING

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0036

093-550-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SHG AT R $2,264.63 

$2,264.63 
Totals for GATEWAY FOUNDATION:

GEO REENTRY SERVICES, LLC

GEO REENTRY SERVICES, LLC 5/1/2019

413190401

SAO GR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0559

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADU $12,136.41 

$12,136.41 
Totals for GEO REENTRY SERVICES, LLC:

GINA K. JONES, CSR

GINA K. JONES, CSR 4/24/2019

1908

SAO DRUG

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3215

060-000-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-ALL FUND $152.00 

$152.00 
Totals for GINA K. JONES, CSR:

HAWKINS, AMERO, & ROOT PC

HAWKINS, AMERO, & ROOT PC 5/23/2019

15-JA-147

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7309

001-140-7390-000 ATTORNEY FEES - CT APPEAL $2,000.00 

$2,000.00 
Totals for HAWKINS, AMERO, & ROOT PC:

HERITAGE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

HERITAGE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 5/6/2019

4/2019

SAO GR 04/2019

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5549

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADU $2,000.00 

5/13/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROB GRANT 04/2019 BI

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5549

095-600-7300-000 SUBSTANCE ABUSE $5,314.06 

$7,314.06 
Totals for HERITAGE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH:

HIGHWAY/GAS
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HIGHWAY/GAS 5/1/2019

19-29

CORONER

Invoice Paid

001-070-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-CORONER $77.97 

5/1/2019

19-29

PROBATION

Invoice Paid

001-130-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-PR $204.77 

5/1/2019

19-21 5/1/19

PUBLIC DEFENDER GAS I

Invoice Paid

001-120-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-PUBLIC DEFENDE $31.93 

$314.67 
Totals for HIGHWAY/GAS:

HIGHWAY

HIGHWAY 4/30/2019

16-64

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $700.15 

4/9/2019

19-16

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-STATE'S ATTY $56.59 

4/30/2019

19-17

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-STATE'S ATTY $47.63 

5/16/2019

19-9

EMA

Invoice Paid

002-210-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-EM $340.25 

5/16/2019

16-65

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $826.01 

$1,970.63 
Totals for HIGHWAY:

HOGAN GRAIN, INC.

HOGAN GRAIN, INC. 4/16/2019

S47507

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $482.78 

$482.78 
Totals for HOGAN GRAIN, INC.:

HOLLY HENDERSON

HOLLY HENDERSON 4/9/2019

REIMB MILEAGE

CIRCUIT CLERK OP

Invoice Paid

053-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $45.82 

$45.82 
Totals for HOLLY HENDERSON:

J FOUR, INC
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J FOUR, INC 4/24/2019

JURY MEALS

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice Paid

001-051-7275-000 JURY MEALS-JURY SERVICES $114.50 

5/24/2019

JURY MEALS

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice Paid

001-051-7275-000 JURY MEALS-JURY SERVICES $133.55 

$248.05 
Totals for J FOUR, INC:

J. SCOTT DENTON, M.D.

J. SCOTT DENTON, M.D. 4/23/2019

N-19-173

CORONER M WHITFIELD

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-4694

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $875.00 

4/26/2019

N-19-164

CORONER D OVERLIN

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-4694

001-070-7296-000 DRUG-RELATED AUTOPSIES-CORON $875.00 

$1,750.00 
Totals for J. SCOTT DENTON, M.D.:

JEANELLE NORMAN

JEANELLE NORMAN 5/10/2019

4/2019

SAO GR 04/2019

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-6975

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADU $1,300.00 

5/9/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROB GRANT 04/2019 BI

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-6975

095-600-7345-000 CRB COORDINATOR $1,768.16 

$3,068.16 
Totals for JEANELLE NORMAN:

JOSEPH HERBERT

JOSEPH HERBERT 5/30/2019

UNCASHED A/P CHECKS

REISSUE UNCASHED A/P C

Invoice Paid

078-000-2000-000 ACCRUED ENCUMBRANCES-ALL FU $7.34 

$7.34 
Totals for JOSEPH HERBERT:

KEYRIA RODGERS

KEYRIA RODGERS 5/6/2019

4/2019

SAO GR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8543

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADU $1,708.33 

$1,708.33 
Totals for KEYRIA RODGERS:

LENA M. "SHELLY" PINKSTON

LENA M. "SHELLY" PINKSTON 5/21/2019

TRAINING EXP

PROBATION

Invoice Paid

001-130-7120-000 TRAVEL-PROBATION $8.85 
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$8.85 
Totals for LENA M. "SHELLY" PINKSTON:

LEVI, RAY & SHOUP, INC.

LEVI, RAY & SHOUP, INC. 5/8/2019

204571

CIR CLK OP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3724

053-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $2,080.00 

$2,080.00 
Totals for LEVI, RAY & SHOUP, INC.:

LOIS A DURBIN

LOIS A DURBIN 5/17/2019

REIMB MILEAGE

CIRCUIT CLERK OP

Invoice Paid

053-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $67.28 

$67.28 
Totals for LOIS A DURBIN:

MARILYN HEA

MARILYN HEA 5/15/2019

2013-CF-688

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-1699

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $700.00 

5/15/2019

2017-CM-1010

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-1699

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $700.00 

$1,400.00 
Totals for MARILYN HEA:

MARQUIS BEVERAGE SERVICE, CORP.

MARQUIS BEVERAGE SERVICE, CO 4/26/2019

2860:316986

SAO DRUG

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0147

060-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $85.00 

5/1/2019

2860:323317

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0147

060-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $42.50 

5/8/2019

2860:320456

CIR CLK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0147

001-051-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-JURY SERVICES $97.00 

$224.50 
Totals for MARQUIS BEVERAGE SERVICE, CORP.:

MATTHEW D HUNT

MATTHEW D HUNT 5/6/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $148.53 

$148.53 
Totals for MATTHEW D HUNT:

MATTHEW JEDLICKA
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MATTHEW JEDLICKA 5/15/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7725

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $119.71 

$119.71 
Totals for MATTHEW JEDLICKA:

MCLEAN COUNTY CORONER'S OFFICE

MCLEAN COUNTY CORONER'S OFF 4/30/2019

826

CORONER

Invoice Paid

001-070-7296-000 DRUG-RELATED AUTOPSIES-CORON $310.00 

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $889.00 

4/30/2019

835

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $52.80 

5/6/2019

836

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $258.50 

$1,510.30 
Totals for MCLEAN COUNTY CORONER'S OFFICE:

MCLETC

MCLETC 5/7/2019

M HELFER ORDER

SHERIFF M HELFER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3403

002-200-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $333.00 

$333.00 
Totals for MCLETC:

MICHELLE D NIHISER

MICHELLE D NIHISER 5/7/2019

16-CF-1376 5/7/19

PUBLIC DEFENDER 16-CF

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8048

001-120-7205-000 TRANSCRIPTS-PUBLIC DEFENDER $48.00 

5/7/2019

17-CF-1802

SAO

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8048

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $212.00 

$260.00 
Totals for MICHELLE D NIHISER:

MILES CHEVROLET, INC.

MILES CHEVROLET, INC. 4/7/2019

864420

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1664

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $79.99 

$79.99 
Totals for MILES CHEVROLET, INC.:

MORGAN DISTRIBUTING, INC.

MORGAN DISTRIBUTING, INC. 4/23/2019

23673

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $9.51 
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4/23/2019

23674

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $2,890.92 

4/23/2019

23676

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

001-090-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-STATE'S ATTY $86.84 

4/30/2019

23680

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $45.33 

4/30/2019

23681

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $2,428.65 

5/8/2019

23688

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $63.55 

5/8/2019

23689

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $3,031.34 

5/15/2019

23698

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

001-090-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-STATE'S ATTY $45.69 

5/15/2019

23695

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $46.96 

5/15/2019

23696

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4314

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $2,494.20 

$11,142.99 
Totals for MORGAN DISTRIBUTING, INC.:

MORRIS ELECTRONICS, INC

MORRIS ELECTRONICS, INC 4/24/2019

20152018

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8938

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRAD $2,386.92 

$2,386.92 
Totals for MORRIS ELECTRONICS, INC:

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM 5/1/2019

42208412019

CORONER INV 4220841

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

001-070-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-CORONER $156.00 

5/1/2019

42210412019

PROBATION INV 422104

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBAT $546.00 
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5/1/2019

42211412019

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

002-200-7112-000 RADIO FEES-STARCOM $2,844.00 

5/1/2019

42212412019

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

001-090-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATT $78.00 

5/1/2019

42209412019 5/1/19

EMA INV 42209412019 61

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

002-210-7111-000 RADIO MAINTENANCE-EMERGENCY $108.00 

$3,732.00 
Totals for MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM:

NETTIME SOLUTIONS LLC

NETTIME SOLUTIONS LLC 4/30/2019

108938

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice Paid

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $125.00 

4/30/2019

108938

PROBATION

Invoice Paid

001-130-7180-000 EDP-PROBATION $125.00 

$250.00 
Totals for NETTIME SOLUTIONS LLC:

NMS LABS

NMS LABS 4/30/2019

1082561 4/30/19

CORONER INV 1082561 4

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1658

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $613.00 

001-070-7296-000 DRUG-RELATED AUTOPSIES-CORON $199.00 

$812.00 
Totals for NMS LABS:

NRUPA PATEL

NRUPA PATEL 5/10/2019

04/2019 BILLING

PUBLIC DEFENDER 04/20

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3382

001-120-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-PUBLIC DEF $1,333.33 

5/1/2019

3469 4/2019

SAO GR

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3382

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADU $2,000.00 

$3,333.33 
Totals for NRUPA PATEL:

OLD KING'S ORCHARD COMMUNITY CENTER

OLD KING'S ORCHARD COMMUNITY 5/16/2019

8/2018-4/2019 BILL

PROB GRANT 8/2018-4

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6894

095-600-7311-000 TUTORING SERVICES $1,750.00 

$1,750.00 
Totals for OLD KING'S ORCHARD COMMUNITY CENTER:

PEORIA COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION
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PEORIA COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTI 5/1/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROBATION

Invoice Paid

001-130-7560-000 JUVENILE DETENTION-PROBATION $4,082.71 

$4,082.71 
Totals for PEORIA COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION:

PETTY CASH-SHERIFF

PETTY CASH-SHERIFF 4/1/2019

FUEL EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

001-060-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-SHERIFF $58.24 

4/26/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $37.70 

4/24/2019

LULU'S PIZZA

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice Paid

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $75.43 

4/25/2019

TRANSPORT EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $32.83 

4/29/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $113.04 

4/29/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $35.59 

5/3/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $70.69 

5/3/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $45.35 

5/6/2019

DUNKIN DONUTS

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice Paid

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $21.29 

4/29/2019

TRAINING EXP

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $18.02 

5/6/2019

WALMART

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $8.72 
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5/6/2019

4/28-5/2 TRAINIG REI

SHERIFF TRAINING REIM C

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $69.12 

5/13/2019

5/7-5/9/19 TRAINING

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $42.35 

5/13/2019

5/8-4/12/19 TRAINING

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $27.96 

5/14/2019

MEAL REIM 5/7-5/9

SHERIFF MEAL REIB CRI

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $33.22 

4/23/2019

ATLAS LOCK

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

001-060-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF $8.00 

5/15/2019

WAITE'S DRYCLEANERS

CRT SECURITY

Invoice Paid

001-062-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT $7.85 

5/20/2019

JIMMY JOHN'S

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice Paid

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $40.21 

4/24/2019

NCH SOFTWARE

SHERIFF

Invoice Paid

001-060-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF $49.99 

$795.60 
Totals for PETTY CASH-SHERIFF:

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 5/3/2019

0016404304

CHILD 1ST

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6476

092-402-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CHILD FI $237.00 

092-404-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CFC - IL V $237.00 

5/15/2019

3103133687

CHILD 1ST

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6476

092-404-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CFC - IL V $46.50 

092-402-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CHILD FI $46.50 

$567.00 
Totals for PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL:

POSTMASTER

POSTMASTER 5/13/2019

POSTAGE

CIR CLK

Invoice Paid

001-050-7150-000 POSTAGE-CIRCUIT CLERK $1,000.00 

5/28/2019

POSTAGE

CIRCUIT CLERK RC

Invoice Paid

052-000-7150-000 POSTAGE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $4,000.00 
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$5,000.00 
Totals for POSTMASTER:

PTS OF AMERICA LLC

PTS OF AMERICA LLC 5/11/2019

178847

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXXX3449

001-061-7610-000 TRANSPORT PRISONERS-SHERIFF JA $800.00 

$800.00 
Totals for PTS OF AMERICA LLC:

QUEST RECORDS, LLC

QUEST RECORDS, LLC 5/22/2019

1730265

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1886

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $58.14 

$58.14 
Totals for QUEST RECORDS, LLC:

QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICES

QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICES 4/30/2019

108923

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice Paid

001-050-7150-000 POSTAGE-CIRCUIT CLERK $108.95 

$108.95 
Totals for QUICKSILVER MAILING SERVICES:

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION 4/23/2019

6809027

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $59.99 

4/23/2019

6811573

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $227.89 

4/25/2019

6878399

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $47.98 

5/17/2019

7441852

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $6.73 

5/17/2019

7443464

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $135.00 

5/20/2019

7460299

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $10.40 

$487.99 
Totals for QUILL CORPORATION:

RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.
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RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 5/2/2019

1924874

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

001-061-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $187.45 

5/2/2019

1924686

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

002-200-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $30.95 

5/6/2019

1925343-IN

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

001-061-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $2,144.97 

5/7/2019

1925648

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

001-061-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $228.90 

5/7/2019

1925528

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

002-200-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $8.90 

5/16/2019

1927799-IN

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

001-061-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHE $56.00 

$2,657.17 
Totals for RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.:

REXX DISCOUNT BATTERY, INC

REXX DISCOUNT BATTERY, INC 5/7/2019

219050708

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0042

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $119.95 

$119.95 
Totals for REXX DISCOUNT BATTERY, INC:

RICOH USA, INC

RICOH USA, INC 5/1/2019

5056552552

PROBATION/CIRCUIT CL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4400

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBAT $28.82 

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $33.89 

5/8/2019

5056638790

PRINT SHOP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4400

001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOAR $148.80 

$211.51 
Totals for RICOH USA, INC:

RK DIXON

RK DIXON 5/2/2019

47037

CIRCUIT CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1654

001-051-7180-000 EDP-JURY SERVICES $156.25 

$156.25 
Totals for RK DIXON:

SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC.
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SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC. 4/18/2019

05543-591921

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3816

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $384.80 

$384.80 
Totals for SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC.:

SCOTT EDWARD BENNETT

SCOTT EDWARD BENNETT 5/23/2019

0005

CIRCUIT CLERK OP

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-5510

053-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,000.00 

5/23/2019

0006

CIRCUIT CLERK OP

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-5510

053-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,000.00 

$2,000.00 
Totals for SCOTT EDWARD BENNETT:

STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA

STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA 4/30/2019

503-05 04/2019

PROBATION 503-05 04/0

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-130-7180-000 EDP-PROBATION $71.92 

001-130-7120-000 TRAVEL-PROBATION $26.36 

001-130-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-PR $18.00 

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $100.00 

$216.28 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA:

STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA

4/30/2019

504-05

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-090-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-STATE'S ATTY $50.00 

001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $13.85 

4/30/2019

505-05

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $262.36 

001-090-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATT $58.45 

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $40.06 

4/30/2019

506-05

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $93.62 

4/30/2019

505-05

SAO DRUG

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

060-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $373.25 

060-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $467.00 

060-000-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-ALL FUNDS GEN AC $368.99 

4/30/2019

506-05

SAO DRUG

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

060-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $459.98 

060-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $170.18 

$2,357.74 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION VISA:
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STALEY CREDIT UNION

STALEY CREDIT UNION 4/30/2019

500-05 04/2019

SHERIIFF 500-05 04/01/19

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

001-060-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-SHERIFF $45.16 

4/30/2019

500-05 04/2019

SHERIFF 500-05 04/01/19-

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $16.17 

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $1,743.20 

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRAD $42.34 

4/30/2019

500-05 4/2019

SHERIFF GRANT 500-05 0

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

093-550-7190-000 VOCATIONAL TRAINING-SHG AT RI $1,242.00 

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $111.16 

4/30/2019

537-05

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $8,888.08 

$12,088.11 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION:

STALEY CREDIT UNION

4/30/2019

508-05 4/2019

CIR CLERK 508-05 4/2019 B

Invoice Paid

050-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $787.30 

4/30/2019

508-05 4/2019

CIR CLERK OP & ADMIN 5

Invoice Paid

053-000-7195-000 TRAINING-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $235.53 

$1,022.83 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION:

STALEY VISA 002-210

STALEY VISA 002-210 4/30/2019

533-05 4/2019

EMA 533-05 4/2019 BILLI

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

002-210-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-EMERGENC $256.19 

002-210-7195-000 TRAINING-EMERGENCY MGMT $24.83 

$281.02 
Totals for STALEY VISA 002-210:

STEPHEN G VINCENT, PHD, FICPP

STEPHEN G VINCENT, PHD, FICPP 4/29/2019

19-CF-357 4/29/19

PUBLIC DEFENDER 19-CF

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-7662

001-120-7300-000 MEN. EXAMS, CT COSTS, TRANSCRI $350.00 

$350.00 
Totals for STEPHEN G VINCENT, PHD, FICPP:

STEVEN G JONES

STEVEN G JONES 5/30/2019

UNCASHED A/P CHECKS

REISSUE UNCASHED A/P C

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-1635

078-000-2000-000 ACCRUED ENCUMBRANCES-ALL FU $2,650.00 
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$2,650.00 
Totals for STEVEN G JONES:

STEVEN W SKINNER

STEVEN W SKINNER 5/20/2019

19-087

CORONER

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-4009

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $480.00 

$480.00 
Totals for STEVEN W SKINNER:

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS 4/30/2019

177066

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SE $54.01 

4/24/2019

176939

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $75.46 

4/30/2019

177030

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $74.43 

4/30/2019

177031

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $74.43 

5/7/2019

177239

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

002-200-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SHERIFF-LEST $10.00 

4/24/2019

176910 4/24/19

PUBLIC DEFENDER INV 1

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-120-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PUBLIC DEFENDER $72.06 

5/9/2019

177357 5/9/19

PROBATION INV 177357 5

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-130-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PROBATION $305.48 

5/16/2019

177495

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $159.98 

5/16/2019

177568

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-110-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECORDER $71.73 

5/24/2019

177747

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-140-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $42.81 

5/24/2019

177752

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-060-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF $73.99 
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5/9/2019

177369

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $250.00 

5/16/2019

177498

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $314.87 

5/21/2019

177634

COURTS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GE $220.16 

$1,799.41 
Totals for STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS:

THE GUN LOCKER

THE GUN LOCKER 5/1/2019

000017

SHERIFF GRANT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9684

093-565-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-HBF-PERSONAL PATRO $4,200.00 

$4,200.00 
Totals for THE GUN LOCKER:

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNAT 5/1/2019

337955

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1689

001-060-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-SHERIFF $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE:

TRAVELERS

TRAVELERS 4/23/2019

1303T4223

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $30.00 

4/23/2019

1450T4223

SAO

Invoice Paid

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $30.00 

$60.00 
Totals for TRAVELERS:

TRAVIS WOLFE

TRAVIS WOLFE 5/3/2019

4/28-5/2 TRAINIG REI

SHERIFF TRAINING REIM T

Invoice Paid

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $147.39 

$147.39 
Totals for TRAVIS WOLFE:

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC 3/8/2019

1229500855

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,302.90 
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3/14/2019

1229500856

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,212.98 

3/22/2019

1229500857

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,429.05 

3/28/2019

1229500858

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,228.09 

4/5/2019

1229500859

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,225.55 

4/12/2019

1229500860

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,111.00 

4/19/2019

1229500861

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,094.43 

4/26/2019

1229500862

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,155.53 

5/2/2019

1229500863

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,140.26 

5/12/2019

1229500864

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,397.83 

5/17/2019

1229500865

JAIL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6703

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $7,451.53 

$79,749.15 
Totals for TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC:

TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC

TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC 4/11/2019

171298

CORONER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9072

001-070-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CORONER $230.50 

$230.50 
Totals for TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC:

TRUE BLUE CAR WASH CORP

TRUE BLUE CAR WASH CORP 5/1/2019

INV-1940

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0792

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SH $140.00 
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$140.00 
Totals for TRUE BLUE CAR WASH CORP:

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA DIAGNOSTICS (UIDL)

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA DIAGNOSTICS 4/30/2019

798363

CORONER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4813

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $308.00 

$308.00 
Totals for UNIVERSITY OF IOWA DIAGNOSTICS (UIDL):

VERIZON CAC 580407758-00001

VERIZON CAC 580407758-00001 5/3/2019

580407758-00001

CHILD 1ST

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

092-402-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CHILD FIRST D $171.39 

$171.39 
Totals for VERIZON CAC 580407758-00001:

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-060

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-060 4/23/2019

386450568-00001

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $437.82 

4/23/2019

886670154-00001

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $422.77 

4/23/2019

386450568-00003

SHERIFF

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $1,227.47 

$2,088.06 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 001-060:

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-090

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-090 4/22/2019

580312110-00001

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-090-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATT $937.60 

4/22/2019

580312110-00001

SAO DRUG

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

060-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS G $71.59 

$1,009.19 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 001-090:

VERIZON WIRELESS 980384987-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 980384987-00001 4/28/2019

980384987-00001

PROBATION

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-130-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-PROBATION $28.66 

$28.66 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 980384987-00001:

VERIZON WIRELESS
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VERIZON WIRELESS 4/20/2019

685869491-00001

EMA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

002-210-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY M $138.64 

$138.64 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS:

VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC

VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC 1/1/2019

10229

SHERIFF INV 10229 SaaS R

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6702

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRAD $14,661.00 

$14,661.00 
Totals for VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC:

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS, INC

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS, INC 4/29/2019

24704640

CHILD 1ST

Invoice Paid

092-402-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CHILD FI $98.42 

092-404-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CFC - IL V $98.42 

$196.84 
Totals for WATTS COPY SYSTEMS, INC:

WENDY RAUCH

WENDY RAUCH 4/11/2019

2017-JA-212

SAO

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8716

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S A $112.00 

5/24/2019

2018-JA-252

COURTS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8716

001-140-7205-000 TRANSCRIPTS-CIRCUIT COURTS $552.00 

$664.00 
Totals for WENDY RAUCH:

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 4/4/2019

840123907

LAW LIBRARY 10005800

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

083-000-9045-000 LAW LIBRARY BOOKS $370.64 

4/1/2019

840038015

SAO 1000580083

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

001-090-7223-000 LIBRARY $680.00 

5/1/2019

840205795

SAO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

001-090-7223-000 LIBRARY $680.00 

5/1/2019

840194413

LAW LIBRARY 10031375

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

083-000-7232-000 ELECTRONIC RESEARCH $2,447.00 

5/1/2019

840205796

LAW LIBRARY 100580086

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

083-000-7232-000 ELECTRONIC RESEARCH $698.75 
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5/4/2019

840287686

LAW LIBRARY 10005800

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6973

083-000-9045-000 LAW LIBRARY BOOKS $370.64 

$5,247.03 
Totals for WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER:

YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM INC.

YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM INC. 5/13/2019

4/2019 BILLING

PROB GRANT 04/2019 BI

Invoice Paid

095-600-7302-000 HOME INTERVENTION $5,597.86 

$5,597.86 
Totals for YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM INC.:
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001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOARD $148.80 

001-031-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CO CLK ELECT $8,557.10 

001-050-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CIRCUIT CLERK $560.47 

001-050-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING-CIRCUIT CLERK $196.50 

001-050-7150-000 POSTAGE-CIRCUIT CLERK $1,108.95 

001-050-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CIRCUIT CLERK $1,487.76 

001-051-7180-000 EDP-JURY SERVICES $156.25 

001-051-7275-000 JURY MEALS-JURY SERVICES $248.05 

001-051-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-JURY SERVICES $97.00 

001-060-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $3,243.21 

001-060-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SHERIFF $453.96 

001-060-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-SHERIFF $153.40 

001-060-8032-000 TASER-SHERIFF $4,639.20 

001-060-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF $131.98 

001-061-7340-000 MEDICAL-SHERIFF JAIL $52,963.67 

001-061-7530-000 DIETARY - JAIL $79,749.15 

001-061-7610-000 TRANSPORT PRISONERS-SHERIFF JAIL $800.00 

001-061-8032-000 TASER $3,528.00 

001-061-8080-000 SUPPLY - LAW-SHERIFF JAIL $15.80 

001-061-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHERIFF JAIL $2,617.32 

001-062-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT $7.85 

001-070-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CORONER $74.53 

001-070-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-CORONER $77.97 

001-070-7295-000 AUTOPSY - MEDICAL-CORONER $5,090.00 

001-070-7296-000 DRUG-RELATED AUTOPSIES-CORONER $1,609.00 

001-070-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CORONER $230.50 

001-070-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-CORONER $156.00 

001-090-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATTY $1,824.18 

001-090-7223-000 LIBRARY $1,360.00 

001-090-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-STATE'S ATTY $551.19 

001-090-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-STATE'S ATTY $182.53 

001-090-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-STATE'S ATTY $787.14 
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001-090-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-STATE'S ATTY $605.27 

001-090-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-STATE'S ATTY $104.22 

001-110-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECORDER $71.73 

001-120-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-PUBLIC DEFENDER $95.65 

001-120-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-PUBLIC DEFENDER $2,666.66 

001-120-7205-000 TRANSCRIPTS-PUBLIC DEFENDER $48.00 

001-120-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-PUBLIC DEFENDER $31.93 

001-120-7300-000 MEN. EXAMS, CT COSTS, TRANSCRI-PUBLIC DEFENDER $350.00 

001-120-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PUBLIC DEFENDER $72.06 

001-130-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-PROBATION $629.69 

001-130-7120-000 TRAVEL-PROBATION $53.47 

001-130-7180-000 EDP-PROBATION $196.92 

001-130-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PROBATION $943.88 

001-130-7255-000 OFFENDER SERVICES-PROBATION $1,738.14 

001-130-7560-000 JUVENILE DETENTION-PROBATION $4,082.71 

001-130-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PROBATION $305.48 

001-130-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-PROBATION $222.77 

001-140-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $392.79 

001-140-7141-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING INDIGENTS $38.00 

001-140-7205-000 TRANSCRIPTS-CIRCUIT COURTS $872.00 

001-140-7390-000 ATTORNEY FEES - CT APPEAL $2,000.00 

001-140-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $42.81 

002-200-7112-000 RADIO FEES-STARCOM $2,844.00 

002-200-7195-000 TRAINING-SHERIFF-LEST $12,275.06 

002-200-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SHERIFF-LEST $10.00 

002-200-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-SHERIFF-LEST $14,485.41 

002-200-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-SHERIFF-LEST $372.85 

002-200-9041-000 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES-SHERIFF-LEST $17,737.11 

002-210-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-EMERGENCY MGMT $40.49 

002-210-7111-000 RADIO MAINTENANCE-EMERGENCY MGMT $423.00 

002-210-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY MGMT $304.40 

002-210-7160-000 PRINTING-EMERGENCY MGMT $91.86 

002-210-7195-000 TRAINING-EMERGENCY MGMT $24.83 

002-210-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-EMERGENCY MGMT $256.19 

002-210-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-EMERGENCY MGMT $340.25 

050-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $787.30 
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050-000-7185-000 CIRCUIT COURTS EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,431.89 

052-000-7150-000 POSTAGE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $4,000.00 

053-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $113.10 

053-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $4,080.00 

053-000-7195-000 TRAINING-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $235.53 

053-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $64.00 

060-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $71.59 

060-000-7290-000 INVESTIGATIONS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $368.99 

060-000-7360-000 COURT COSTS - APPEALS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $152.00 

060-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $670.93 

060-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $926.98 

078-000-2000-000 ACCRUED ENCUMBRANCES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $2,687.60 

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS ($119.22)

083-000-7232-000 ELECTRONIC RESEARCH $3,145.75 

083-000-9045-000 LAW LIBRARY BOOKS $741.28 

084-000-4260-000 CIRCUIT CLERK FEES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $250.00 

092-402-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CHILD FIRST DCFS $435.15 

092-402-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CHILD FIRST DCFS $1,300.00 

092-402-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CHILD FIRST DCFS $381.92 

092-404-7150-000 PRINTER & POSTAGE METER-CFC - IL VOCA GRANT $10.72 

092-404-7200-000 ABC COUNSELING-CFC - IL VOCA GRANT $105.00 

092-404-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CFC - IL VOCA GRANT $381.92 

092-415-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SAO ADULT REDEPLOY $19,144.74 

093-520-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SHG SOC SEC DOJ $549.75 

093-550-7190-000 VOCATIONAL TRAINING-SHG AT RISK SERVICES $1,242.00 

093-550-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SHG AT RISK SERVICES $2,504.63 

093-565-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-HBF-PERSONAL PATROL VEHICLE ( $4,200.00 

095-600-7300-000 SUBSTANCE ABUSE $5,314.06 

095-600-7302-000 HOME INTERVENTION $5,597.86 

095-600-7311-000 TUTORING SERVICES $1,750.00 

095-600-7344-000 REDEPLOY PROJECT MGR $553.39 

095-600-7345-000 CRB COORDINATOR $1,768.16 

$302,424.11 GRAND TOTAL:
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Account Details

SHERIFF
*05

$5,245.54
Current Balance
Payment $224.00 due Jul 28, 2019

Hide advanced

Transaction Details

Type:

 

Keyword:

Date:

From:

 

To:

 

Amount:

 

Amount From:

Amount To:

SEARCH  clear search

All Enter Description, Check Number or Amount

Last 30 Days

  5/01/2019    5/31/2019     

 

Past Transactions
Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 31 FINANCE CHARGE details $7,460.24

MAY 31 JIMMY JOHNS - *02 *19-*82 IL -$44.51 $7,394.59

MAY 26 AMZN MKTP US*MN5TM77W AMZN.COM/BILLWA -$121.16 $7,350.08

MAY 20 CREDIT +$2,514.81 $7,228.92

MAY 17 BEST BUY *06 FORSYTH IL -$901.52 $9,743.73

MAY 17 LULUS PIZZA AND GAMIN DECATUR IL -$128.44 $8,842.21

MAY 17 IN *ARROWHEAD SCIENTI *88 KS -$205.35 $8,713.77

MAY 17 NCH SOFTWARE *61 CO -$49.99 $8,508.42

MAY 16 AMAZON.COM*MN97Q8A72 AMZN.COM/BILLWA -$52.30 $8,458.43

MAY 11 AMZN MKTP US*MN8MO9F8 AMZN.COM/BILLWA -$541.89 $8,406.13

MAY 11 IL TOLLWAY-WEB DOWNERS GROVEIL -$127.20 $7,864.24

MAY 10 AMZN MKTP US*MN97Y3F3 AMZN.COM/BILLWA -$70.43 $7,737.04

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=5xZqtDuXPX33IjkeDik3YkMfz4bS_11HD4V7Id8i-VANKdLLtWjBvEHcaShm5GYGQFL5x5-KagsDH3P7fEok5Q1sc_k1&TransactionDate=%2005-31-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=RmHjhFj41C3HUuIGEws3plMA-Z36WZAgYBPHScgCCAgcDDI5aDCDFYvEO1ZCXL4Q75JP5Fdhe9ZpvPnYK-d0R2ukGHA1&TransactionDate=%2005-31-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=eDJbmuoGzdccLlpL1cUz_Vz3AozUVxcGPx7dutZtNARMU_53crQ5giUoP1g5X7VNviLdzXFxQKQAl6CsMUKk3lp3LnM1&TransactionDate=%2005-26-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=4ByugI6UzhGtaidKQHVWbZutlc8bN3bClCZMcMvt7iBR0lt2Mm4ljk5wdfhm6oA8ixFERaIIItarZI1iAvmhl903aI41&TransactionDate=%2005-20-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=7uAdXVOUOJfQi5EuKpU8VV2ZkgMGnX9hX-C7lVWPd8bSdy0o5sQMD-hbljzsy1OmmDQFFS8beewwc05uq8fvECqdWqk1&TransactionDate=%2005-17-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=b5gnYcmmTvq9xVF5bVodOJHT-X0CkC4yaXXujIsgKJYamQIw_MJJ96eRxCDwAEvfWST6xotms-0pHAgT0zdV0Yw2eC81&TransactionDate=%2005-17-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=QVgQ8rzxUDViqv143vQF2P1Hewa_1xl12ol5h2gzFYdsQ0B10mlntXmToPtwPmV8KzMChOMEKdNTx_mImvz2zZovK5w1&TransactionDate=%2005-17-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=2E5hPeuimoBbiWnl7iuqapazbmwq7Df-aESlOAEyAIY823zbuXzgxgwhli6_Rq0CXtjecjnhq6J3Uhz8tz9_HC7iEBQ1&TransactionDate=%2005-17-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=M38WrXzAVdHMOdTjohAtp9SnxiElYdWwjwGTjbxZt1lJsXEsUEPCi84v68Z_9viY7wRg1la4aDvbqbt6K9o_bJX9osY1&TransactionDate=%2005-16-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=XQ4am2bZ2zBrShBvUdrxRMyC_KtdOKX84zAsCvf1ZSNdjhqVEqkGyHvclPuhBpFCEBAshEqfIo-0GeP-aSyIR-VSKfU1&TransactionDate=%2005-11-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=CHefIcfu9JKUmqXo_POehc0JT6UmcIFEAyHMQJKgRgAzYhpMdynwmdVh2dUxzGzP6FVohMyRTQZefNfAMtTL6c8d4mM1&TransactionDate=%2005-11-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=7uxHSQyIJ3TOWG6AinfFz8Z2ukVF5Oq10DBESDsUwClE19crM2nQtyE2oFkUi3Lc0IuI3Q510P_SjNkX9yIEEDBbLD01&TransactionDate=%2005-10-2019


Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 04 ZOHO CORPORATION *34-*28 CA -$316.63 $7,666.61

MAY 02 AMZN MKTP US*MZ3NE56L AMZN.COM/BILLWA -$50.00 $7,349.98

MAY 01 FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS COMF FAIRVIEW HEIGIL -$201.37 $7,299.98

MAY 01 FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS COMF FAIRVIEW HEIGIL -$201.37 $7,098.61

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/2?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=loYrXCW09KNV9Xj7AlT-EUh33obJ2FnhAc-C1XXN_W_HUpFSoKfmhBcUj0kvDju9eJXLgma6txk4PeO48WNsPM2qOwU1&TransactionDate=%2005-04-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=5aYmQiGobQyscyjHbx4Rt30-iBOGsIkIoN8xQzIU9-LpzGPtgqYxtDqIdsViUhY52onkOw5qNhcJms0EhaNcxX8aRQI1&TransactionDate=%2005-02-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=Xcy7gwGpspCdCTLHp-ASKBKP3OtlsuojoAq637g1aSA_6JaEqkyU19ZMVQKobv_RyXQCIGM33I0ISiAKbI--ZrYWqnQ1&TransactionDate=%2005-01-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=2&TransactionId=3KeL-a7NMAs3jJTGLuW3ZJfpLTGWkkA6NQ5Bkf6qc5jJQwav2OTR8ofrp6eA6T9WHrSTr38tbA60B5V1H2jL4NIFlRg1&TransactionDate=%2005-01-2019


Account Details

Macon Co Sheriff Jail
*05

$0.00
Current Balance
Payment $29.00 due Jun 28, 2019

Hide advanced

Transaction Details

Type:

 

Keyword:

Date:

From:

 

To:

 

Amount:

 

Amount From:

Amount To:

SEARCH  clear search

All Enter Description, Check Number or Amount

Last 30 Days

  5/01/2019    5/31/2019     

 

Past Transactions
Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 20 CREDIT +$94.88 $948.37

MAY 09 WM SUPERCENTER #*90 DECATUR IL -$48.39 $1,043.25

MAY 03 BEST BUY *06 FORSYTH IL -$899.98 $994.86

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=rynHr5cvx_V_BS58MLmddI5p5lR8gzzqn6b28vdeNaXsQwfc-p5E1PRMO9JU6KFDKE8jct7otiBhQnkp_cPe_BB_woM1&TransactionDate=%2005-20-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=dOTDNjCwZkl_eNiLIZL8sa9dFun86VHelZoXcKZW37kE4w5WOAhfa1EaeXB6th7VhahP5Jjx4td9kRVtck_07mjJezc1&TransactionDate=%2005-09-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=6QKM2Avk3AjNIfb9YMIK80dN8_7m6vzI5f9fCVsG7e4_JsIpairslhmpNEY1t9I27e5RRunlImEGIyj0dHRK9fChOqo1&TransactionDate=%2005-03-2019


Account Details

Sheriff HGB
*05

$1,062.18
Current Balance
Payment $0.00 due Jul 28, 2019

Hide advanced

Transaction Details

Type:

 

Keyword:

Date:

From:

 

To:

 

Amount:

 

Amount From:

Amount To:

SEARCH  clear search

All Enter Description, Check Number or Amount

Last 30 Days

  5/01/2019    5/31/2019     

 

Past Transactions
Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 28 CREDIT +$8,888.08 -$1,019.22

MAY 11 HERTZ RENT-A-CAR HERTZ PPAY OK +$1,019.22 $7,868.86

MAY 10 AMERICAN AIR*90 FORT WORTH TX +$368.60 $8,888.08

MAY 09 AMERICAN AIR*90 FORT WORTH TX -$368.60 $9,256.68

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/20?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/20?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/20?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=20&TransactionId=B4k8es0PP0Vjbwv2Am_bhKmfPK8vHZNJTWSMQTONPmOlH_PfCzHV2b-BrarQv17kKyYUvIdpqgrsBk9JuNwluNMJH_k1&TransactionDate=%2005-28-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=20&TransactionId=DRc5EDI_MWW5DME2VtQLgtWcNQA--X1DZz9GYZx65jd6qxzKNny4JgMuIG09F0awP3GHsqszaXkz0EfHtsdMw8OUDC41&TransactionDate=%2005-11-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=20&TransactionId=-hJUSIjmy_DBjGxmm8OXB6lymlvRPtYXp1JxkIFPLqk1mMFS_J5aKqLuoy4Yst-3gy3VqVsOiiomQG0erGa0Di-OYZM1&TransactionDate=%2005-10-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=20&TransactionId=y0Jhbs6NoQHVoPpnq1S3R0uRD9ah7CQp-983qFWWTeAJ0oytacnAv_cIDWAzR_b_ztR8w5mwo-SbiS3SyvOBraF4pXE1&TransactionDate=%2005-09-2019


Account Details

EMA
*05

$39.08
Current Balance
Payment $12.00 due Jun 28, 2019

Hide advanced

Transaction Details

Type:

 

Keyword:

Date:

From:

 

To:

 

Amount:

 

Amount From:

Amount To:

SEARCH  clear search

All Enter Description, Check Number or Amount

Last 30 Days

  5/01/2019    5/31/2019     

 

Past Transactions
Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 26 MENARDS FORSYTH IL FORSYTH IL -$39.08 $39.08

MAY 20 CREDIT +$281.02 $0.00

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/18?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/18?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/18?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=18&TransactionId=olaq2qx7Um37F5nHy_8V1Qlaswvz5thKzzHUtQbn62yJGDK5f-k_B2w4p6lRnzA2zpccXUmcWZ3Ha6Ka_MCOcUBPKKU1&TransactionDate=%2005-26-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=18&TransactionId=QmsxseuXMO7HkyaRsM6tmvIkFh-tuvVjANTAyeJp0RyKTqFcFR3aRJ28NLmu6jz1QQHtPFwKPpYzHr1lWHfqjC4CykE1&TransactionDate=%2005-20-2019


Account Details

MACON COUNTY
PROBATION
*05

$99.79
Current Balance
Payment $12.00 due Jul 28, 2019

Hide advanced

Transaction Details

Type:

 

Keyword:

Date:

From:

 

To:

 

Amount:

 

Amount From:

Amount To:

SEARCH  clear search

All Enter Description, Check Number or Amount

Last 30 Days

  5/01/2019    5/31/2019     

 

Past Transactions
Date Description Amount Balance

MAY 23 WAL-MART #*90 DECATUR IL -$51.86 $159.19

MAY 20 CREDIT +$216.28 $107.33

MAY 18 SUBWAY *51 MONEE IL -$15.36 $323.61

MAY 17 WM SUPERCENTER #*28 DECATUR IL -$95.91 $308.25

MAY 16 WAL-MART #*90 DECATUR IL -$12.00 $212.34

https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Date-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Description-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/Index/6?PastTransactionsGrid-sort=Amount-asc
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=a9n9x79MBhjUuIf0mzXqHud9Ta_w6agbCWC1T_IsGNvD-dMq-oxxRCqMeHzHThYQtdTrbAHEXxMgql8hEDo98yilrNY1&TransactionDate=%2005-23-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=CY72KLq8Vje_ARaXCz-NdhP4ZeeTrIKHFg8YNx1APdWb4LvFLG8haSplj0XCqhngONGbpLHQQQPj9OZq0gKqdlBB8hc1&TransactionDate=%2005-20-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=D66qvbtpnKXtvK_0C2RogCUIgnC3-NGaq-E6DmlkYtN6PdDFav15r8Ogsta9vW8mQrd-Md9E7RxnT41n2RKhHNMJvhI1&TransactionDate=%2005-18-2019
https://online.staleycu.com/banking/Accounts/Details/TransactionDetails?AccountIndex=6&TransactionId=0ufKc5vyAcdCQes1g5mb8ufAyGiFjQW6POX05GGN47MHVmupJfMlKQGa1J_f2ksFyPhX8HBCzgPyza0YfgMuJubBfWk1&TransactionDate=%2005-17-2019